








(502) 633-4410 | [email protected]










	
	About
	Contact
	Links


























[image: alt]







Shelby County Clerk







Our mission is to be the most cost-efficient and customer focused clerk’s office in the state of Kentucky.
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Monday – Friday 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM
Holiday Closures
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Check out our Holiday Closures
KAVIS Press release 3/8/24
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Primary Election Results





Election Officer Training















Message From the County Clerk

Welcome to the Shelby County Clerk’s Office. Select the department you would like to visit by clicking on one of the links above. If you need help navigating through this site, check out our Site Map or HELP Topics. Enjoy your visit.

Duties & Responsibilities

These duties include general categories of clerical duties of the fiscal court: issuing and registering, recording and keeping various legal records, registering and purging voter rolls, and conducting election duties and tax duties.
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Search Land Records in Shelby County with eCCLIX Central
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2024 Holiday Closures























New Year's Day



Monday, January 1, 2024












Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday



Monday, January 15, 2024












Memorial Day



Monday, May 27, 2024












Independence Day



Thursday, July 4, 2024












Labor Day



Monday, September 2, 2024












Veterans Day



Monday, November 11, 2024












Thanksgiving Holiday 



Thursday, November 28 and Friday, November 29, 2024












Christmas Holiday



Tuesday, December 24 and Wednesday, December 25, 2024












New Year's Eve and New Year's Day



Tuesday, December 31, 2024 and Wednesday, January 1, 2025


















 








	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	










Shelby Co Clerk’s Office will be closing for Good Friday (March 29, 2024) @ 2:00 PM. 
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